

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Klondike Road at Goddard Road- Intersection Improvements Vendor Approval

AGENDA SECTION: (c	heck all that apply)		
		☐ CONSENT AGENDA ATE: Click or tap here to enter	
		ACT POLICY STATI	US REPORT
ACTION REQUESTED	: ⊠ DECISION □ DISC	USSION, □ REVIEW, or □	UPDATE ONLY
Current Work Session:	•	e. & Click or tap to enter a date.	

SUBMITTED BY: Hari Karikaran, City Engineer, PE

PRESENTER: Hari Karikaran, City Engineer, PE

PURPOSE: To approve Arcadis U.S. Inc.for Final Design of Intersections at Klondike Road at S. Goddard Road

FACTS: Council authorized concept design of three intersections on March 25, 2024 with Arcadis U.S. Inc. by piggyback contracting method using DeKalb County Engineering Design Contract. The Consultant has completed the concept design of all three intersections and provided the Final Concept Design Report to the City. Staff proposes to move forward with the final design of all three intersections using same contracting method with Arcadis US Inc. Staff proposes completing the final design for Klondike Road at S Goddard Road intersection for the amount of \$159,422.80

OPTIONS: Approve, Deny, Defer Click or tap here to enter text.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval, Staff Recommends approval a Task Order with Arcadis U.S. Inc. for the amount of \$159,422.80. Funding for this interaction design comes from ARPA funds.



CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ATTACHMENTS:

- (1) Attachment 1 Klondike Road/S Goddard Road Final Design Cost Proposal from Arcadis US, Inc
- (2) Attachment 2 DeKalb County Agenda for Contract Extension
- (3) Attachment 3 DeKalb County Agenda Notes for Contract Extension
- (4) Attachment 4 Click or tap here to enter text.
- (5) Attachment 5 Click or tap here to enter text.